## **BIt** Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1136-162-2015	16 Dice	a Ricezione mbre 2015 51:08	MTA
Societa'	: YOO>	( NET-A-POR	TER GROUP
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	: 67020		
Nome utilizzatore	YOOXN04 - Valerio		
Tipologia	: IRAG	09	
Data/Ora Ricezione	: 16 Dic	embre 2015 2	20:51:08
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	: 16 Dic	embre 2015 2	21:06:09
Oggetto	<sup>:</sup> 2016	Financial Cale	endar
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.

### YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP

#### PRESS RELEASE

# YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP: 2016 Financial Calendar

*Milan, 16 December 2015* - YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP S.p.A. (MTA: YNAP), the world's leading online luxury fashion retailer, announces its financial calendar for fiscal year 2016:

#### BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Monday, 8 February 2016	Preliminary net revenues for the year ended 31 December 2015
Wednesday, 9 March 2016	Statutory and consolidated financial statements for fiscal year 2015
Thursday, 12 May 2016	First-quarter results to 31 March 2016
Thursday, 4 August 2016	Half-year results to 30 June 2016
Wednesday, 9 November 2016	Third-quarter results to 30 September 2016

Dedicated conference calls with institutional investors and financial analysts will be held after the Board meetings in March, May, August and November.

#### SHAREHOLDERS' MEETING

Wednesday, 27 April 2016 Approval of the statutory financial statements for fiscal year 2015	
--	--

Should there be any changes to the Financial Calendar, these will be promptly notified.

#### YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP

#### Analyst/Investor contacts

Silvia Scagnelli Corporate Development & Financial Communications Director T +39 02 83112811 investor.relations@ynap.com

#### Media contacts

Image Building Giuliana Paoletti, Simona Raffaelli T +39 02 89011300 <u>ynap@imagebuilding.it</u>

Finsbury Edward Simpkins, James Thompson T: +44 (0) 207 251 3801 <u>ynap@finsbury.com</u>

## YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP

#### YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP

YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP is the world's leading online luxury fashion retailer. The Group is the result of a gamechanging merger which in October 2015 brought together YOOX GROUP and THE NET-A-PORTER GROUP, two companies that revolutionized the luxury fashion industry since their birth in 2000.

YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP is a unique business with an unrivalled offering including multi-brand in-season online stores NET-A-PORTER.COM, MR PORTER.COM, THECORNER.COM, SHOESCRIBE.COM, multi-brand off-season online stores YOOX.COM and THE OUTNET.COM, as well as numerous ONLINE FLAGSHIP STORES, all Powered by YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP. Through a joint venture established in 2012, YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP has partnered with Kering to manage the ONLINE FLAGSHIP STORES of several of the French Group's luxury brands.

Uniquely positioned in the high growth online luxury sector, YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP has an unrivalled client base of more than 2 million high-spending customers, 24 million monthly unique visitors worldwide and combined 2014 net revenues of €1.3 billion. The Group has offices and operations in the United States, Europe, Japan, China and Hong Kong and delivers to more than 180 countries around the world. YOOX NET-A-PORTER GROUP is listed on the Milan Stock Exchange as YNAP. For further information: <u>www.ynap.com</u>.